  Operating instructions
 MIG/MAG welding torch
GB
AMT301G
AMT451W
AMT551W
099-500061-EW501 Observe additional system documents! 13.02.2012
Register now!

9.1.1 AMT301G
9.1.1.1 Status on delivery
Type Designation Item no.
CTH CUCRZR M9 L=40.5MM Contact tip holder 094-013539-90002
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=1.0MM
Contact tip 094-013530-90005
LSTC D=1.5X4.0MM L=1.5M Spiral guide, insulated, blue 094-017080-00000
LSTC D=1.5X4.0MM L=3M Spiral guide, insulated, blue 094-013074-00000
LSTC D=1.5X4.0MM L=4M Spiral guide, insulated, blue 094-013075-00000
LSTC D=1.5X4.0MM L=5M Spiral guide, insulated, blue 094-014221-00000
GN D=15MM L=71MM Gas nozzle 094-013106-90002
GD D=17MM L=14MM Gas distributor 094-013096-90002
9.1.1.2 Complete list
Type Designation Item no.
CTH CUCRZR M9 L=40.5MM Contact tip holder 094-013539-90002
CTH CUCRZR M9 L=43.5MM Contact tip holder 094-013540-90002
GN D=13MM L=71MM Gas nozzle 094-013105-90002
GN D=15MM L=71MM Gas nozzle 094-013106-90002
GN D=18MM L=71MM Gas nozzle 094-013107-90002
GD D=17MM L=14MM Gas distributor 094-013096-90002
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=0.8MM
Contact tip 094-013528-90005
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=0.9MM
Contact tip 094-013529-90005
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=1.0MM
Contact tip 094-013530-90005
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=1.2MM
Contact tip 094-013531-90005
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=1.4MM
Contact tip 094-013532-90005
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=1.6MM
Contact tip 094-013533-90005
CTAL E-CU M9X35MM
D=0.8MM
Contact tip, aluminium 094-013543-90005
CTAL E-CU M9X35MM
D=0.9MM
Contact tip, aluminium 094-013544-90005
CTAL E-CU M9X35MM
D=1.0MM
Contact tip, aluminium 094-013545-90005
CTAL E-CU M9X35MM
D=1.2MM
Contact tip, aluminium 094-013546-90005
CTAL E-CU M9X35MM
D=1.4MM
Contact tip, aluminium 094-013547-90005
CTAL E-CU M9X35MM
D=1.6MM
Contact tip, aluminium 094-013548-90005
Replaceable parts
General
36 099-500061-EW501
13.02.2012
9.1.2 AMT451W
9.1.2.1 Status on delivery
Type Designation Item no.
CTH CUCRZR M9 L=40.5MM Contact tip holder 094-013539-90002
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=1.2MM
Contact tip 094-013531-90005
LSTC D=2.0X4.0MM L=1.5M Spiral guide, insulated, red 094-016191-00000
LSTC D=2.0X4.0MM L=3M Spiral guide, insulated, red 094-007239-00000
LSTC D=2.0X4.0MM L=4M Spiral guide, insulated, red 094-014223-00000
LSTC D=2.0X4.0MM L=5M Spiral guide, insulated, red 094-014224-00000
GN D=15MM L=71MM Gas nozzle 094-013106-90002
GD D=17MM L=14MM Gas distributor 094-013096-90002
9.1.2.2 Complete list
Type Designation Item no.
CTH CUCRZR M9 L=40.5MM Contact tip holder 094-013539-90002
CTH CUCRZR M9 L=43.5MM Contact tip holder 094-013540-90002
GN D=13MM L=71MM Gas nozzle 094-013105-90002
GN D=15MM L=71MM Gas nozzle 094-013106-90002
GN D=18MM L=71MM Gas nozzle 094-013107-90002
GD D=17MM L=14MM Gas distributor 094-013096-90002
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=0.8MM
Contact tip 094-013528-90005
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=0.9MM
Contact tip 094-013529-90005
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=1.0MM
Contact tip 094-013530-90005
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=1.2MM
Contact tip 094-013531-90005
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=1.4MM
Contact tip 094-013532-90005
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=1.6MM
Contact tip 094-013533-90005
CTAL E-CU M9X35MM
D=0.8MM
Contact tip, aluminium 094-013543-90005
CTAL E-CU M9X35MM
D=0.9MM
Contact tip, aluminium 094-013544-90005
CTAL E-CU M9X35MM
D=1.0MM
Contact tip, aluminium 094-013545-90005
CTAL E-CU M9X35MM
D=1.2MM
Contact tip, aluminium 094-013546-90005
CTAL E-CU M9X35MM
D=1.4MM
Contact tip, aluminium 094-013547-90005
CTAL E-CU M9X35MM
D=1.6MM
Contact tip, aluminium 094-013548-90005
Replaceable parts
General
099-500061-EW501
13.02.2012
37
9.1.3 AMT551W
9.1.3.1 Status on delivery
Type Designation Item no.
CTH CUCRZR M9 L=35MM Contact tip holder 094-013856-90002
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=1.2MM
Contact tip 094-013531-90005
LSTC D=2.0X4.0MM L=1.5M Spiral guide, insulated, red 094-016191-00000
LSTC D=2.0X4.0MM L=3M Spiral guide, insulated, red 094-007239-00000
LSTC D=2.0X4.0MM L=4M Spiral guide, insulated, red 094-014223-00000
LSTC D=2.0X4.0MM L=5M Spiral guide, insulated, red 094-014224-00000
GN D=17MM L=66MM Gas nozzle 094-014180-90002
GD D=20MM L=21.5MM Gas distributor 094-013111-90002
9.1.3.2 Complete list
Type Designation Item no.
CTH CUCRZR M9 L=35MM Contact tip holder 094-013856-90002
CTH CUCRZR M9 L=38MM Contact tip holder 094-016425-90002
GN D=15MM L=63MM Gas nozzle 094-014177-90002
GN D=15MM L=66MM Gas nozzle 094-014178-90002
GN D=17MM L=63MM Gas nozzle 094-014179-90002
GN D=17MM L=66MM Gas nozzle 094-014180-90002
GN D=19MM L=63MM Gas nozzle 094-014181-90002
GN D=19MM L=66MM Gas nozzle 094-014182-90002
GD D=20MM L=21.5MM Gas distributor 094-013111-90002
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=0.8MM
Contact tip 094-013528-90005
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=0.9MM
Contact tip 094-013529-90005
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=1.0MM
Contact tip 094-013530-90005
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=1.2MM
Contact tip 094-013531-90005
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=1.4MM
Contact tip 094-013532-90005
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=1.6MM
Contact tip 094-013533-90005
CT CUCRZR M9X35MM
D=2.0MM
Contact tip 094-013534-90005
CTAL E-CU M9X35MM
D=0.8MM
Contact tip, aluminium 094-013543-90005
CTAL E-CU M9X35MM
D=0.9MM
Contact tip, aluminium 094-013544-90005
CTAL E-CU M9X35MM
D=1.0MM
Contact tip, aluminium 094-013545-90005
CTAL E-CU M9X35MM
D=1.2MM
Contact tip, aluminium 094-013546-90005
CTAL E-CU M9X35MM
D=1.4MM
Contact tip, aluminium 094-013547-90005
CTAL E-CU M9X35MM
D=1.6MM
Contact tip, aluminium 094-013548-90005
CTAL E-CU M9X35MM
D=2.0MM
Contact tip, aluminium 094-013549-90005
Replaceable parts
General
38 099-500061-EW501
13.02.2012
9.2 General
Type Designation Item no.
SW5-SW12MM Torch key 094-016038-00001
LSTC D=1.5X4.0MM L=1.5M Spiral guide, insulated, blue 094-017080-00000
LSTC D=1.5X4.0MM L=3M Spiral guide, insulated, blue 094-013074-00000
LSTC D=1.5X4.0MM L=4M Spiral guide, insulated, blue 094-013075-00000
LSTC D=1.5X4.0MM L=5M Spiral guide, insulated, blue 094-014221-00000
LSTC D=2.4X4.5MM L=1.5M Spiral guide, insulated, grey 094-017081-00000
LTSC D=2.4X4.5MM L=3M Spiral guide, insulated, grey 094-013662-00000
LTSC D=2.4X4.5MM L=4M Spiral guide, insulated, grey 094-013663-00000
LTSC D=2.4X4.5MM L=5M Spiral guide, insulated, grey 094-013664-00000
LSTC D=2.0X4.0MM L=1.5M Spiral guide, insulated, red 094-016191-00000
LSTC D=2.0X4.0MM L=3M Spiral guide, insulated, red 094-007239-00000
LSTC D=2.0X4.0MM L=4M Spiral guide, insulated, red 094-014223-00000
LSTC D=2.0X4.0MM L=5M Spiral guide, insulated, red 094-014224-00000

13.02.2012
39
Type Designation Item no.
LPA COMBI D=2.0X4.0MM
L=4M
Combined core, PA 094-013077-00000
LPA COMBI D=2.0X4.0MM
L=5M
Combined core, PA 094-013565-00000
LPA COMBI D=2.3X4.7MM
L=1.5M
Combined core, PA 094-017079-00000
LPA COMBI D=2.3X4.7MM
L=3M
Combined core, PA 094-013665-00000
LPA COMBI D=2.3X4.7MM
L=4M
Combined core, PA 094-013666-00000
LPA COMBI D=2.3X4.7MM
L=5M
Combined core, PA 094-013667-00000
LPTFE COMBI D=1.5X4.0MM
L=1.5M
Combined core, Teflon, blue 094-013800-00015
LPTFE COMBI D=1.5X4.0MM
L=3M
Combined core, Teflon, blue 094-013800-00000
LPTFE COMBI D=1.5X4.0MM
L=4M
Combined core, Teflon, blue 094-013800-00004
LPTFE COMBI D=1.5X4.0MM
L=5M
Combined core, Teflon, blue 094-013800-00005
LPTFE COMBI D=2.7X4.7MM
L=1.5M
Combined core, Teflon, yellow 094-013802-00015
LPTFE COMBI D=2.7X4.7MM
L=3M
Combined core, Teflon, yellow 094-013802-00000
LPTFE COMBI D=2.7X4.7MM
L=4M
Combined core, Teflon, yellow 094-013802-00004
LPTFE COMBI D=2.7X4.7MM
L=5M
Combined core, Teflon, yellow 094-013802-00005
LPTFE COMBI D=2.0X4.0MM
L=1.5M
Combined core, Teflon, red 094-013801-00015
LPTFE COMBI D=2.0X4.0MM
L=3M
Combined core, Teflon, red 094-013801-00000
LPTFE COMBI D=2.0X4.0MM
L=4M
Combined core, Teflon, red 094-013801-00004
LPTFE COMBI D=2.0X4.0MM
L=5M
Combined core, Teflon, red 094-013801-00005
Replaceable parts
General
40 099-500061-EW501
13.02.2012
Type Designation Item no.
LBRA D=2.0MM L=300MM Brass spiral 094-013078-90002
LBRA D=2.7MM L=300MM Brass spiral 094-013872-90002
LCPTFE 1.5X4.0MM L=100M Carbon/teflon core 094-013870-00100
LCPTFE 2.0X4.0MM L=100M Carbon/Teflon core 094-013524-00100
LCPTFE 2.7X4.7MM L=100M Carbon/Teflon core 094-013525-00100
LPA 1.4X4.0MM L=200M PA core 094-013781-00200
LPA 2.0X4.0MM L=200M PA core 094-013782-00200
LPA 2.3X4.7MM L=200M PA core 094-013783-00200
LPTFE 1.5X4.0MM L=100M Teflon core, blue 094-013487-00100
LPTFE 2.7X4.7MM L=100M Teflon core, yellow 094-013523-00100
LPTFE 2.0X4.0MM L=100M Teflon core, red 094-013490-00100
OR 3.5X1.5MM O-ring 094-001249-00000
CO LINER D=4.0MM Clamping sleeve 094-001082-90005
CO LINER D=4.7MM Clamping sleeve 094-001291-90005
CB D=4.0MM Connecting sleeve 094-013757-90005
CB D=4.7MM Connecting sleeve 094-013758-90005
Appendix A
Overview of EWM branches
099-500061-EW501
13.02.2012
41
10 Appendix A
10.1 Overview of EWM branches